Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 35% 35% 30% 32% 27% 33% 40% 37% 13% 29% 31%
Off on the wrong track 55% 58% 54% 56% 54% 55% 57% 53% 53% 72% 57% 33%
Not sure 12% 7% 10% 14% 14% 18% 10% 8% 11% 14% 14% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (813) (450) (550) (218) (230) (344) (208) (735) (111) (114) (40)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 33% 10% 27% 70% 7% 72% 30% 35% 39% 44% 25% 33% 30%
Off on the wrong track 55% 84% 53% 21% 88% 20% 57% 55% 53% 49% 63% 52% 57%
Not sure 12% 5% 20% 9% 5% 8% 13% 10% 9% 7% 12% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (343) (395) (262)  (339)  (289)  (418) (282) (190) (177) (229) (357)  (237)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 31% 29% 22% 17% 16% 30% 37% 29% 10% 22% 11%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 15% 14% 17% 18% 15% 9% 16% 10% 1% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 10% 10% 16% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 43% 46% 40% 45% 38% 45% 42% 44% 39% 61% 48% 25%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 9% 11% 12% 4% 3% 6% 8% 6% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (813) (450) (550) (218) (230) (344) (208) (735) (111) (114) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 18% 63% 3% 69% 20% 30% 31% 29% 17% 28% 28%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 16% 25% 5% 21% 17% 12% 16% 18% 16% 16% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 6% 5% 6% 10% 8% 12% 9% 13% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 76% 41% 4% 85% 3% 44% 44% 39% 39% 48% 39% 47%
Not sure 7% 3% 14% 2% 2% 0% 9% 6% 2% 6% 6% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (343) (395) (262)  (339)  (289)  (418) (282) (190) (177) (229) (357)  (237)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 33% 33% 26% 28% 25% 29% 37% 30% * 35% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 56% 53% 61% 50% 55% 60% 58% 59% * 40% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 1% 14% 12% 22% 19% 10% 5% 11% * 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (393) (340) (197) (196) (68) (82) (151) (92) (318) (21) (39) (15)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 15% 27% 35% * 37% 27% 34% 28% 28% 22% 33% 35%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 52% 60% 56% * 57% 58% 53% 59% 59% 63% 56% 51%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 33% 14% 10% * 6% 15% 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (393) (34) (131) (228) (27) (259) (148) (115) (83) (82) (72) (151) (88)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 56% 56% 55% 45% 58% 60% 57% 54% 66% 53% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 35% 37% 34% 37% 44% 32% 31% 37% 39% 24% 30% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 17% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (548) (454) (232) (316) (129) (128) (183) (108) (381) (81) (68) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 63% 50% * 66% * 57% 56% 47% 59% 56% 53% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 35% 31% 37% * 32% * 33% 36% 39% 31% 34% 33% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 13% * 2% * 10% 8% 14% 10% 10% 14% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (548) (301) (218) (29) (305) (28) (239) (153) (104) (87) (146) (177) (138)
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5A. Trump Tweets August 5, 2019 — We must honor the sacred memory of those we have lost by acting as ONE PEOPLE. Open wounds cannot
heal if we are divided. We must seek real, bipartisan solutions that will truly make America safer and better for all.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 34% 23% 31% 17% 18% 34% 38% 31% 11% 19% 27%
Good 17% 19% 17% 18% 18% 14% 17% 21% 18% 21% 15% 5%
OK 30% 25% 33% 28% 36% 35% 29% 21% 30% 26% 34% 33%
Bad 10% 8% 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 9% 8% 16% 13% 10%
Terrible 15% 13% 17% 14% 19% 21% 12% 10% 12% 26% 19% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (808) (449) (545) (216) (230) (343) (205) (730) (111) (114) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 7% 23% 59% 6% 69% 23% 28% 37% 30% 21% 28% 30%
Good 17% 18% 15% 21% 20% 19% 16% 18% 25% 18% 18% 17% 17%
OK 30% 36% 35% 17% 34% 11% 34% 30% 21% 32% 35% 29% 28%
Bad 10% 14% 12% 1% 15% 1% 10% 10% 6% 7% 11% 11% 10%
Terrible 15% 25% 15% 3% 25% 1% 17% 14% 11% 14% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 9% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (339)  (393) (262)  (337)  (288)  (413) (281) (190) (177) (228) (356)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets August 5, 2019 — Today, | am also directing the Department of Justice to propose legislation ensuring that those who commit
hate crimes and mass murders face the DEATH PENALTY - and that this capital punishment be delivered quickly, decisively, and without years of
needless delay.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 33% 25% 28% 14% 18% 32% 40% 30% 16% 19% 21%
Good 15% 14% 14% 15% 19% 12% 15% 13% 15% 15% 16% 11%
OK 24% 20% 25% 24% 28% 27% 21% 23% 24% 24% 26% 34%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 16% 19% 14% 14% 11% 14% 17% 17% 15%
Terrible 19% 20% 22% 17% 20% 28% 18% 13% 17% 29% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (807) (448) (545) (217) (229) (342) (205) (729) (111) (114) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 8% 21% 59% 7% 69% 23% 29% 32% 29% 20% 29% 27%
Good 15% 13% 15% 17% 12% 15% 16% 13% 17% 21% 15% 12% 14%
OK 24% 25% 28% 18% 23% 13% 26% 24% 18% 22% 30% 23% 23%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 2% 22% 2% 15% 17% 12% 11% 16% 15% 15%
Terrible 19% 33% 20% 3% 36% 2% 20% 18% 21% 17% 20% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (340) (392) (261) (336) (288) (413) (280) (190) (176) (228) (356) (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets August 5, 2019 — The First Lady and | join all Americans in praying and grieving for the victims, their families, and the
survivors.... https://t.co/EN0g2294VI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 34% 27% 30% 20% 20% 35% 38% 33% 16% 20% 22%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 15% 15% 8% 13% 8%
OK 28% 23% 29% 27% 33% 33% 26% 21% 27% 29% 30% 37%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 12% 17% 10% 12% 13% 12% 13% 18% 15%
Terrible 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 23% 16% 13% 14% 33% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (994) (808) (448) (546) (215) (230) (342) (207) (731) (109) (114) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 29% 7% 25% 61% 5% 71% 25% 32% 35% 31% 21% 32% 29%
Good 13% 10% 13% 19% 12% 15% 13% 15% 16% 16% 16% 13% 10%
OK 28% 34% 30% 17% 32% 10% 29% 25% 24% 28% 34% 24% 28%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 2% 20% 2% 15% 11% 10% 10% 14% 13% 15%
Terrible 17% 30% 17% 1% 31% 1% 18% 18% 14% 16% 15% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (338) (394) (262) (336) (289) (414) (282) (189) (176) (228) (355) (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets August 5, 2019 — China is intent on continuing to receive the hundreds of Billions of Dollars they have been taking from the
U.S. with unfair trade practices and currency manipulation. So one-sided, it should have been stopped many years ago!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 23% 21% 14% 13% 27% 32% 26% 7% 14% 21%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 2% 16% 15%
OK 23% 18% 22% 23% 27% 28% 21% 15% 23% 26% 18% 26%
Bad 18% 17% 18% 18% 24% 18% 17% 14% 16% 26% 21% 24%
Terrible 25% 25% 23% 26% 24% 29% 22% 26% 22% 38% 31% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (806) (446) (546) (215) (229) (341) (207) (729) (111) (112) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 1% 20% 51% 2% 60% 19% 23% 25% 25% 17% 24% 22%
Good 12% 9% 9% 21% 5% 22% 11% 13% 17% 15% 8% 12% 13%
OK 23% 20% 27% 20% 16% 14% 26% 19% 21% 24% 29% 21% 19%
Bad 18% 29% 20% 3% 30% 2% 19% 21% 12% 15% 20% 18% 20%
Terrible 25% 42% 24% 4% 47% 3% 25% 23% 25% 21% 26% 25% 26%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (341)  (392) (259)  (337) (287) (416) (280) (187) (177) (224) (356)  (235)
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5E. Trump Tweets August 5, 2019 — ....used currency manipulation to steal our businesses and factories, hurt our jobs, depress our workers’
wages and harm our farmers’ prices. Not anymore!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 19% 19% 10% 12% 24% 28% 23% 2% 16% 13%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 7% 1% 12% 11% 7% 10% 12%
OK 25% 18% 26% 25% 30% 32% 24% 15% 24% 30% 27% 28%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 20% 21% 18% 15% 17% 17% 21% 18% 23%
Terrible 28% 29% 28% 27% 27% 31% 26% 29% 26% 39% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (806) (447) (543) (216) (230) (339) (205) (727) (111) (112) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 17% 45% 1% 55% 15% 21% 24% 21% 14% 20% 20%
Good 10% 5% 8% 21% 4% 22% 10% 12% 12% 13% 9% 9% 12%
OK 25% 23% 27% 26% 12% 18% 29% 22% 21% 26% 30% 24% 21%
Bad 18% 25% 20% 4% 29% 3% 16% 21% 16% 17% 20% 16% 18%
Terrible 28% 46% 29% 4% 53% 2% 29% 26% 28% 23% 27% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (341)  (388)  (261)  (338)  (285)  (416) (277) (188) (176) (224) (357)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets August 5, 2019 — Based on the historic currency manipulation by China, it is now even more obvious to everyone that
Americans are not paying for the Tariffs — they are being paid for compliments of China, and the U.S. is taking in tens of Billions of Dollars! China
has always....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 19% 19% 10% 12% 24% 28% 23% 2% 16% 13%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 7% 1% 12% 11% 7% 10% 12%
OK 25% 18% 26% 25% 30% 32% 24% 15% 24% 30% 27% 28%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 20% 21% 18% 15% 17% 17% 21% 18% 23%
Terrible 28% 29% 28% 27% 27% 31% 26% 29% 26% 39% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (806) (447) (543) (216) (230) (339) (205) (727) (111) (112) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 17% 45% 1% 55% 15% 21% 24% 21% 14% 20% 20%
Good 10% 5% 8% 21% 4% 22% 10% 12% 12% 13% 9% 9% 12%
OK 25% 23% 27% 26% 12% 18% 29% 22% 21% 26% 30% 24% 21%
Bad 18% 25% 20% 4% 29% 3% 16% 21% 16% 17% 20% 16% 18%
Terrible 28% 46% 29% 4% 53% 2% 29% 26% 28% 23% 27% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (341)  (388)  (261)  (338)  (285)  (416) (277) (188) (176) (224) (357)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5G. Trump Tweets August 5, 2019 — China dropped the price of their currency to an almost a historic low. It’s called “currency manipulation.”
Are you listening Federal Reserve? This is a major violation which will greatly weaken China over time!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 17% 9% 12% 22% 26% 22% 2% 13% 12%
Good 12% 13% 15% 9% 10% 10% 13% 14% 12% 8% 14% 13%
OK 26% 21% 27% 26% 33% 31% 24% 18% 27% 26% 23% 30%
Bad 20% 19% 16% 25% 25% 17% 20% 20% 19% 25% 19% 27%
Terrible 24% 24% 24% 23% 22% 30% 21% 22% 20% 38% 30% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (797) (441) (540) (215) (228) (336) (202) (719) (110) (112) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 42% 1% 52% 14% 20% 22% 21% 13% 18% 20%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 4% 23% 11% 13% 13% 15% 8% 11% 14%
OK 26% 21% 30% 28% 17% 20% 29% 24% 26% 25% 31% 29% 20%
Bad 20% 31% 23% 3% 32% 3% 23% 21% 14% 18% 24% 19% 20%
Terrible 24% 42% 22% 4% 46% 1% 23% 22% 25% 21% 24% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (333)  (390) (258)  (335)  (282)  (413) (275) (186) (177) (222) (352)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5H. Trump Tweets August 5, 2019 — The Media has a big responsibility to life and safety in our Country. Fake News has contributed greatly to the
anger and rage that has built up over many years. News coverage has got to start being fair, balanced and unbiased, or these terrible problems
will only get worse!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 24% 23% 13% 16% 29% 34% 27% 5% 21% 21%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 9% 11% 7% 6% 6%
OK 21% 13% 21% 20% 28% 28% 18% 1% 20% 22% 18% 36%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 15% 16% 11% 12% 1% 11% 15% 19% 13%
Terrible 33% 36% 35% 32% 31% 35% 33% 35% 30% 52% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (807) (445) (545) (216) (228) (339) (207) (731) (110) (112) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 20% 54% 3% 66% 20% 26% 27% 28% 17% 26% 23%
Good 9% 5% 7% 20% 2% 17% 9% 10% 12% 11% 9% 10% 8%
OK 21% 13% 28% 18% 1% 1% 25% 18% 18% 21% 28% 19% 18%
Bad 13% 17% 15% 4% 16% 4% 14% 11% 10% 11% 15% 10% 16%
Terrible 33% 62% 30% 5% 68% 3% 33% 35% 33% 29% 32% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (338)  (390) (262)  (336)  (288)  (413) (279) (189) (174) (227) (354)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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51. Trump Tweets August 5, 2019 — ....this legislation with desperately needed immigration reform. We must have something good, if not GREAT,
come out of these two tragic events!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 17% 20% 13% 12% 23% 25% 21% 7% 20% 13%
Good 16% 18% 18% 15% 12% 14% 19% 19% 18% 12% 14% 18%
OK 27% 22% 27% 27% 32% 29% 23% 24% 28% 27% 19% 31%
Bad 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 15% 17% 12% 15% 21% 13% 27%
Terrible 22% 21% 22% 22% 23% 30% 18% 19% 19% 33% 35% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (808) (444) (548) (216) (229) (342) (205) (729) (111) (114) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 44% 3% 50% 15% 20% 27% 19% 13% 22% 19%
Good 16% 10% 14% 28% 8% 29% 17% 17% 16% 20% 15% 15% 17%
OK 27% 25% 32% 21% 25% 16% 30% 23% 24% 27% 33% 26% 23%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 5% 25% 4% 15% 19% 15% 15% 19% 14% 17%
Terrible 22% 36% 24% 1% 39% 2% 22% 22% 18% 18% 20% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 9%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (341) (390) (261) (336) (289) (414) (281) (188) (176) (228) (355) (233)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets August 5, 2019 — We cannot let those killed in El Paso, Texas, and Dayton, Ohio, die in vain. Likewise for those so seriously
wounded. We can never forget them, and those many who came before them. Republicans and Democrats must come together and get strong
background checks, perhaps marrying....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 17% 20% 13% 12% 23% 25% 21% 7% 20% 13%
Good 16% 18% 18% 15% 12% 14% 19% 19% 18% 12% 14% 18%
OK 27% 22% 27% 27% 32% 29% 23% 24% 28% 27% 19% 31%
Bad 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 15% 17% 12% 15% 21% 13% 27%
Terrible 22% 21% 22% 22% 23% 30% 18% 19% 19% 33% 35% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (808) (444) (548) (216) (229) (342) (205) (729) (111) (114) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 44% 3% 50% 15% 20% 27% 19% 13% 22% 19%
Good 16% 10% 14% 28% 8% 29% 17% 17% 16% 20% 15% 15% 17%
OK 27% 25% 32% 21% 25% 16% 30% 23% 24% 27% 33% 26% 23%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 5% 25% 4% 15% 19% 15% 15% 19% 14% 17%
Terrible 22% 36% 24% 1% 39% 2% 22% 22% 18% 18% 20% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (341)  (390)  (261)  (336)  (289)  (414) (281) (188) (176) (228) (355)  (233)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 34% 34% 25% 27% 23% 34% 32% 32% 15% 32% 28%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 52% 57% 55% 61% 53% 52% 53% 72% 52% 45%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 17% 18% 16% 14% 16% 15% 13% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (812) (450) (547) (216) (229) (344) (208) (732) (111) (114) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 30% 10% 23% 64% 6% 70% 28% 32% 32% 36% 21% 30% 32%
Inappropriate 55% 84% 55% 18% 90% 14% 56% 53% 57% 50% 65% 54% 51%
Not sure 15% 6% 21% 17% 4% 17% 16% 15% 1% 14% 14% 16% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (343) (394)  (260) (339) (289) (416) (282) (190) (176) (229) (356) (236)

17



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 41% 37% 32% 38% 27% 37% 35% 37% 22% 38% 27%
No 50% 49% 47% 53% 44% 57% 49% 51% 47% 67% 54% 47%
Not sure 15% 11% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 13% 16% 10% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (812) (450) (549) (217) (230) (344) (208) (734) (111) (114) (40)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 18% 28% 66% 15% 73% 31% 39% 39% 36% 34% 34% 36%
No 50% 75% 51% 18% 80% 12% 55% 46% 50% 48% 52% 52% 49%
Not sure 15% 7% 21% 16% 5% 15% 14% 16% 11% 16% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (343)  (395) (261)  (339)  (289) (417 (282) (190) (176) (229) (357)  (237)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 5 - 6, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.445 to 2.501,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.37.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.

You
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